	00 1000				
1-31-97 . HIN 7 2 1998 (r)	-06-1998				
\$ 100 ° 0 ° 0 ° 0 ° 0 ° 0 ° 0 ° 0 ° 0 ° 0		MRD 6-22-98			
To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trader 1	00754939	copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(res)?			
Serge DAMILO, Daniel PRUDHON		atel Alsthom Compagnic Generale D'Electricite			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		rue la Boctie 008 Paris, France			
yes X no	Street Address:				
	City State Z	ip			
	Additional name(s) &yesX_no	address(es) attached?			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date: March 23, 1998					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu-	ation date of the application i	S:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No(s).			
09/049,143	,				
Additional num	nbers attached?Yes _XX	(No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of ap	6 Total number of applications and patents involved:			
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800					
Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	G. T	2.41). € 40.00			
	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
	Authorized to \	be charged to Deposit Account			
/1998 AGELLMAN 00000026 09049143 561 40.00 DP	8. Deposit Account No	0,			
	WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature. To the pest of mythnowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tree.	ie and correct and any attache	ed copy is a true copy of the original document.			
David J. Cushing Reg. No. 28,703 David J. Cushing Reg. No. 28,703 David J. Cushing COMPRISING COMPR		MENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2			
OMB No. 0651-001+ (exp. 4/94)					
	ot detach this portion				
	er of Patents and Trademar	ks			
	Box Assignments shington, D.C. 20231				

Assignment

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in CABLE FOR TRANSMITTING DATA AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING IT. and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on Method 23 1998; and SOCIÉTÉ ADONTRE dITE Whereas, ALCATEL ALSTHOM COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'ELECTRICTTE 54 rue La Béétle 75008 PARIS, FRANCE (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee its successors and assigns; and I/We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number filed barries). Date: MARCH 23, 1998 s/ Serge DAMILO Date: MARCH 23, 1998 s/ Daniel PRUDHON Date: MARCH 23, 1998 s/ Daniel PRUDHON	Whereas, I	We , Serge I	DAMILO and	d Daniel	PRUDHON.	of
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on March 2: 1998; and Société anonyme dite ALCATEL ALSTHOM COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'ELECTRICITE 54 rue La Boétie 75008 PARIS, PRANCE (assignee). desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I.We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C §119, and I.We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I.We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I.We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHPUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number filed						
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on March 2: 1998; and Société anonyme dite ALCATEL ALSTHOM COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'ELECTRICITE 54 rue La Boétie 75008 PARIS, PRANCE (assignee). desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I.We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C §119, and I.We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I.We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I.We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHPUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number filed						
March 2: 1998; and Société anonyme dite ALCATEL ALSTHOM COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'ELECTRICITE 54 rue La Boétie 75008 PARIS, FRANCE (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHPUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number filed	hereinafter call	ed assignor(s), hav	re invented ce	rtain improve	ements in $_{ m CABI}$	LE FOR TRANSMITTING
March 23 1998; and Société anonyme dite ALCATEL ALSTHOM COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'ELECTRICITE 54 rue La Boétie 75008 PARIS, FRANCE (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number	DATA AND METH	OD OF MANUFACT	URING IT.			
March 23 1998; and Société anonyme dite ALCATEL ALSTHOM COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'ELECTRICITE 54 rue La Boétie 75008 PARIS, FRANCE (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number	and executed	an application for	or Letters Pa	tent of the	United States	of America therefor on
Whereas, ALCATEL ALSTHOM COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'ELECTRICITE 54 rue La Boétle 75008 PARIS, FRANCE (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number						
Any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number	Whereas,	ALCATEL ALS 54 rue La E	THOM COM Boétie		ENERALE D'	ELECTRICITE
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number	(assignee), des	ires to acquire the	entire right, tit	le, and intere	est in the applica	tion and invention, and to
I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number filed	any United Sta	les patents to be o	btained theref	or;		
therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and Itwe request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and Itwe will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. If we hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known. Date: MARCH 23, 1998 s/	Now therefore	ore, for valuable co	onsideration, r	eceipt where	of is hereby ack	nowledged,
therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number	I/We, the ab	ove named assign	or(s), hereby se	ell, assign an	d transfer to the a	above named assignee, its
I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number	successors and	assigns, the entire	right, title and	interest in t	he application ar	nd the invention disclosed
in the application to the assignee. its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number	therein for the l	United States of An	nerica, includir	ng the right t	o claim priority u	nder 35 U.S.C. §119, and
consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number	I/we request the	Commissioner of F	Patents to issue	any Letters	Patent granted u	pon the invention set forth
When called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number	in the applicati	on to the assignee	its successo	irs and assig	ns; and I/we wi	Il execute without further
I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number	consideration all	papers deemed ne	cessary by the	assignee in c	onnection with the	e United States application
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue. N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number	•	•	J			
number	IWe hereby	r authorize and rec	quest my attori	neys SUGHF	IUE, MION, ZINI	N. MACPEAK & SEAS of
Date: MARCH 23, 1998 s/ Serge DAMILO Date: MARCH 23, 1998 s/ Daniel PRUDHON Date: s/	2100 Pennsylva	nia Avenue, N.W., V	/ashington, D.0	20037-320	2 to insert here in	parentheses (Application
Date: MARCH 23, 1998 s/ Date: MARCH 23, 1998 s/ Daniel PRUDHON Date: s/	number		filed) the filin	ng date and application
Date: MARCH 23, 1998 s/	number of said	application when	known.			
Date: s/			~			ls
	Date: MARCE	[23, 1998 s /	Daniel	PRUDHON	t frant	C.
	Date:	s/	The second secon	The transfer of the second participation of the second sec	TOTO THE SECOND CONTROL OF THE SECOND CONTROL OF	
Date: s/						
	Date:	s/				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of Perefulici Number 35 U.S.C. §261)
RECORDED: 06/22/1998 REEL: 9274 FRAME: 0296

Date:

Date: